502199186 01/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Gorman	01/17/2013
Cristobal Aguirre	01/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HazmatlQ.com, LLC
Street Address:	1111 Crandon Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite A-406
City:	Key Biscayne
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33149

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12349384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8583141501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8583141500

Email: gpgomez@mintz.com
Correspondent Name: Michael D. Van Loy

Address Line 1: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37147-501001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER	Michael D. Van Lov

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029651 FRAME: 0233

H \$40.00 1234

ASSIGNMENT

We, Joseph Gorman and Cristobal Aguirre, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to HazmatlQ.com, LLC, a corporation with offices at 1111 Crandon Blvd., Suite A-406, Key Biscayne, Florida 33149, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter erred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) my entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

HAZARDOUS MATERIAL RESPONSE SYSTEM, METHOD OF USING SAME AND METHOD OF TRAINING FOR SAME

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2009 and assigned Serial No. 12/349,384, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefore; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my name at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do that necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

1

Attorney Docket No.: 37147-501001US

U.S.S.N. 12/349,384

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:

ignature of: Joseph Gorman

State of Virginia

City of Winchester

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 174 day of _

SHARON H. GREENE

NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Virginia Reg. # 184240 My Commission Expires 10/31/2016 Notary Public

My commission expires 10-31-2016

Attorney Docket No.: 37147-501001US U.S.S.N. 12/349,384

Date:

Signature of: Cristonal Aguirr

State of Virginia

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1744 day of

Sharon II. Greene

SHARON H. GREENE

NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Virginia Reg. # 184240 My Commission Expires 10/31/2016

My commission expires 10-31-2016.

ACTIVE 4547042v.1